ACT 10

An Act to Amend Item (8) Paragraph A, Section 3 (a) of Act 224, Session Laws of 1959 of the Thirtieth Legislature, Territory of Hawaii, Relating to Appropriation for Leilehua High School.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Item (8) paragraph A, Section 3 (a) of Act 224, Session Laws of 1959 of the Thirtieth Legislature, Territory of Hawaii, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(8) Leilehua High School, repair and installation of bleachers and planning and construction of comfort station at athletic field..\$60,000".

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 10, 1960.) S.B. 32.